
FIXTURE DATES & VENUES FOR 2026 rev 22 Feb

Dates Event Location

Mon 23 Feb QF Finals drawn Pairs-  11.00 & 14.00

Tue 24 Feb 11.00 Cancelled Pairs League La Posada

Wed 25 Feb. 11.00 Ladies Semi Final- Singles 

Fri 27 Feb Winter League - Triples host Lauro, Pairs at Lauro

Mon 2 Mar.  11.00 Gents Champs Semis.     Ladies day @ Lauro

Tue 3 Mar. 13.45 In-house Finals afternoon- Ladies &  Gents Provisional

Wed 4 Mar. 11.00 Cancelled Pairs League host La Posada

Wed 4 Mar Malaga Practice day 4 of 7 Lauro

Fri 6 Mar. 11.00 Re arranged Triples League game vs Saydo At Mijas

Sat 7- 10 Mar FAB Malaga Open Singles set format Benavista

Wed 11 Mar Malaga Practice day 5 of 7 Lauro

13, 14 & 15 Mar Provincial vs Almeria- Singles/Pairs/Triples/4s Indalo

Mon 16 Mar. 10.30 Headwell BC ( 18 bowlers) G.Dyball
Tue 17 - Fri 20 Mar Benavista Classic Open Pairs (4 days) Benavista

Fri 20 Mar. 14.00 Lampeter  (15 on 4 rinks) Hol Heat

Sat 21- Wed 25 Mar La Posada Open Pairs (5 days) La Posada

Mon 23 Mar. 10.30 Minehead BC (20 players) Bowls Abrd

Wed 1 Apr Malaga vs club side Pos/Saydo

Fri 3 Apr Spring League - 6 club Teams As draw

Sun 5 -Wed 8 Apr FAB Malaga Provincial Open Triples Lauro

Fri 10 Apr Spring League - 6 Club Teams As draw

Sun 12-Wed 15 Apr FAB Malaga Provincial Open Pairs Saydo
Thur 16 Apr 14.00 West Oxford BC (16 bowlers) Hol Heat

Fri 17 Apr Spring League - 6 club teams As draw

Sat 18 Apr 10.30 Wingrave BC (20 Bowlers) Hol Heat

Sat 18- 21 Apr FAB Malaga Provincial Open Single (21 up) La Posada
Mon 20 Apr 10.30 Blackheath & Greenwich BC (16 Bowlers) Hol Heat

Thur 23 Apr 13.30 Gerrards Cross (14-18). League team J.Goodman

Fri 24 Apr Spring League - 6 club teams As draw



Sat 25 Apr 10.30 Gerrards Cross (14-18). League team J.Goodman

Fri 1 May Spring League- 6 club teams As draw

Sat 2 & Sun 3 May Ultimate Bowls Lauro

21 May ??? To confirm Spanish Singles Championships Alicante area

Fri 8 May Spring League- 7 club teams As draw

Sun 10  Wed 13 May Malaga Australian Pairs Mijas

Fri 15 May Spring League- 7 club teams As draw

Fri 22 May Spring League extra day for cancellations As reqd

Sat 23- 25 May President's Fours Lauro

Wed 2 Sep Malaga Practice day. 6 of 7 Lauro

5, & 7, 8, 9 Sep Malaga Summer Championships - Triples Mijas

Sat 12 - Tues 15 Sep Malaga Summer Champs - Pairs La Posada
Sat 19 & Sun 20 Sep Ultimate bowls Lauro

Wed 23 Sep Malaga Practice 7 of 7 Lauro

Fri 25 Sep Watchet BC (24 Bowlers) Ron Scott

Tue 29 Sep. 14.00 Brush BC (17 Bowlers) Hol Heat

Fri 2-Sat 3 Oct Almeria Practice & Provincial vs Almeria Lauro

Sun 4 Oct 14.00 Andover (20 bowlers) Ron Scott

Mon 5 Oct 10.30 Maryport BC (8 plus) Hol Heat

Wed 7 Oct 10.30 Wymondham Dell BC (15 bowlers) M.Hardy

Fri 9 Oct Winter League - 6 x Tigers and Lions. Week 1

Sat 10 Oct 10.30 Wallington BC (23 bowlers) Hol Heat

Sat 10 to 14 Oct Classic Triples, exclude 12th Oct Benavista 

Mon 12 Oct 10.30 Lenham (16 bowlers) Ron Scott

Wed 14 Oct  10.30 Plympton (24 bowlers) Ron Scott

Fri 16 Oct Winter League - 6 x Tigers and Lions. Week 2

Mon 19 Oct Day hire rink.  09.00 to 16.00 hrs A.Pearson

Mon 19 Oct Malaga vs Club side Benavista

Wed 21 Oct Malaga Challenge Cup Preliminary Various

Fri 23 Oct Winter League - 6 x Tigers and Lions. Week 3

Sun 25- Wed 28 Oct FAB Malaga Two Bowl Pair Benavista



Fri 30 Oct Winter League - 6 x Tigers and Lions. Week 4

Sun 1-5 Nov Andalucians Championships, Gender Singles and 
Pairs and mixed Triples & 4s

Almeria

Sat 7 - Sun 15 Nov  Miraflores Bowl excl League Friday 13th Miraflores

Fri 13 Nov Winter League -  Lions & 6 x Tigers Week 5

Mon 16 Nov Ladies Day Lauro

Fri 20 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Semis Various

22-25 Nov Saydo Open Saydo

Fri 27 Nov Winter League -  Lions & Tigers catch up Week 6

Sat 28 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Final Mijas prov.

Fri 4 Dec Winter League- Lions catch up

Sat 5 thru Tue 8 Ball and Chain Mijas

Spring League- 6 clubs in the league playing each club home and away on the 
same day (ie 5 weeks required)

Each League will have an extra Friday provided as catch up including prior to the 
festive break in the Winter League.


10 Malaga Training days & 4 club Match days included in the calendar.


